
  

Date Event Start  
Saturday, March 4 SoBo Drifts powered by Barlow’s Tire (Open to Public Drifting) 11:00 AM 

Saturday, March 11 Pre-Season Testing for Local Divisions 10 AM-5 PM 

Saturday, March 18 Danville Toyota ‘23 Opener 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (twin 

30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20) 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 1 URW Fools Rush 262 

SMART Open-Wheel Modifieds (99), Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 71s), 

VSP HEAT Hornets (21) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, April 22 Viny’s Italian Restaurant Race Night (canceled – weather) 
Sentara Late Model Stock Car (100), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), Southside Disposal Pure 

Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20), EC Flathead Fords (25), Mills Family Practice Champ Karts 

(20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 6 God’s Pit Crew Night 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), Southside 

Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20), Mills Family Practice Champ Karts (20) 

7:00 PM 

Sunday, May 7 Rusty Wallace Racing Experience TBD 

Saturday, May 13 WSET ABC 13 Race Night 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 60s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), 

Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),  

Southern Ground Pounders (25) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 3 Bojangles Race Night 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), 

Southside Disposal Pure Stock (twin 15s), VSP HEAT Hornets (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 17 Sentara Healthcare Prelude to the 200 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 60s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (twin 

30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20) 

7:00 PM 

Friday, June 30 Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 Practice Day & Fan Fest TBD 

Saturday, July 1 Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 / VA Triple Crown Kick Off 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (200), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (40), 

Southside Disposal Pure Stock (20), VSP HEAT Hornets (20) 

+fireworks 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, July 15 Billy’s A/C Service Night at the Races 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (twin 

30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),  

East Coast Flathead Fords (25) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 5 Davenport Energy Race Night 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (twin 75s), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), Southside 

Disposal Pure Stock (twin 15s), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),  

Mills Family Practice Champ Karts (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 19 Italian Delight Family Restaurant 280 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (150 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (40), 

Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20), Southern Ground 

Pounders (25), Mills Family Practice Champ Karts (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 2 Halifax Farm Bureau Championship Night 

Sentara Late Model Stock Car (100), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50), 

Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 23 Rusty Wallace Racing Experience TBD 

Saturday, Oct. 7 CARS Tour - Late Model Stock Car & Pro Late Model Divisions  

+ Virginia Mini Cup Racing Association 

7:00 PM 

Schedule subject to change. Updated 4/24/2023. 
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